Agenda Item No.
Meeting Date: June 28, 2023

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommened changes in status of the following classified employees

NEW HIRE:
Ambrosini, Jennifer
Ceja-Padilla, Jose
Grace, Darcie
Guzman, Rosario
Hernandez, Garry
Nelson, Alexander
Ode, Elizabeth
Perez, Jose

Scott, Karlynn
Shay, Toni
Stewart, Bonnie
Sullivan, Deja

PROMOTION:
Essayan, Christine
Knipstein, Jill

TRANSFER:
Petta, Michael

RESIGNATION:

Bergman, Kristina
Cordova, Lisa
Gonzales, Lisa
Hartmann, Calliope
Hoekwater, Patricia
Keck, Robert
Lohse, Kimberley
Madsen, Sarah

Title

Senior Secretary - Special Education

Grounds Worker |

Senior Secretary, Glenbrook Middle School

Elementary School Teacher, Shore Acres Elementary
Substitute Custodian

IT Support Specialist, TIS

Senior Instructional Assistant, Loma Vista Adult Education
School Bus Driver

Analyst, Human Resources

School Office Manager, Sequoia Elementary
Occupational Therapist, District Wide

After School Program Enrichment Specialist I, Elementary

Title
Fiscal Analyst 1
Worker's Compensation Specialist

Title
SEA1C-625, Concord High

Title

SEA1C-625, Pine Hollow Middle School

SEA2C-750, Mt. Diablo Elementary

CBO

Senior Account Clerk

Elementary School Secretary, Monte Gardens Elementary
SEA1C-625, Mt. Diablo High School

Elementary School Secretary, Silverwood Elementary
SEA1C-625, Strandwood Elementary

Effective date
6/22/2023
6/5/2023
6/6/2023
6/5/2023
6/8/2023
6/12/2023
6/8/2023
5/22/2023
6/20/2023
6/19/2023
6/5/2023
6/5/2023

Effective date
5/22/2023
6/1/2023

Effective date
5/1/2023

Effective date
6/2/2023
6/2/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/29/2023
6/9/2023
6/23/2023
6/2/2023



Meehan., Jaqueline
Robeldo Cruz, Emily
Ross, Dalesia
Runyen, Abigail
Whiting, Chloe

RETIREMENT:
Beeman, Gary
Cuenco, Imelda
DelLong, Joanna
Galindo, Patricia
Gibson, Patrice
Hung, Nguyen
Krummen, Marianne
Lytle, Janice
Mascitelli, Carla
Massimillo, Joe
McComas, Ryan
Meme, Margaret
Smith, Lisa

Taylor, Alyc'n
Uribe, Susan

Uthe Smith, Eileen

SEA2C-625, Hidden Valley Elementary
Secretary, Riverview Middle School
SEA2C-750, Wren Avenue Elementary
IA, Hidden Valley Elementary

SEA 3 - Special Education

Title

Lead Food Service Worker |, Fair Oaks Elementary
SEA2C-750, Shadelands

SEA2C-750, Foothill Middle School

Site Tech 2, Walnut Acres Elementary
Assistive Technology Tech, Willow Creek
FNSA, Hidden Valley Elementary
Intermediate Typist Clerk, Food Warehouse
SEA1C-625, Gregory Gardens Elementary
SEA 4 - Special Education

HS Gardener

SEA 2, Bridge

School Office Manager, Sequoia Elementary
Attendance Secretary, Concord High

SEA 2, Hidden Valley Elementary

Lead Food Service Worker |, Mountain View Elementary

SEA2C-750, Sun Terrace Elementary

6/2/2023
6/29/2023
5/18/2023

6/2/2023
6/30/2023

Effective date
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/2/2023

6/30/2023
5/12/2023
6/9/2023
6/3/2023
6/2/2023
5/12/2023
6/30/2023
6/17/2023
6/30/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023
6/3/2023



