Agenda Item No.

Madsen, Sarah

Meeting Date: June 28, 2023

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel SUMMARY: Recommend changes in status of the following classified employees

NEW HIRE:	Title	Effective date
Ambrosini, Jennifer	Senior Secretary - Special Education	6/22/2023
Ceja-Padilla, Jose	Grounds Worker I	6/5/2023
Grace, Darcie	Senior Secretary, Glenbrook Middle School	6/6/2023
Guzman, Rosario	Elementary School Teacher, Shore Acres Elementary	6/5/2023
Hernandez, Garry	Substitute Custodian	6/8/2023
Nelson, Alexander	IT Support Specialist, TIS	6/12/2023
Ode, Elizabeth	Senior Instructional Assistant, Loma Vista Adult Education	6/8/2023
Perez, Jose	School Bus Driver	5/22/2023
Scott, Karlynn	Analyst, Human Resources	6/20/2023
Shay, Toni	School Office Manager, Sequoia Elementary	6/19/2023
Stewart, Bonnie	Occupational Therapist, District Wide	6/5/2023
Sullivan, Deja	After School Program Enrichment Specialist II, Elementary	6/5/2023
PROMOTION:	Title	Effective date
Essayan, Christine	Fiscal Analyst 1	5/22/2023
Knipstein, Jill	Worker's Compensation Specialist	6/1/2023
•		
TRANSFER:	Title	Effective date
Petta, Michael	SEA1C-625, Concord High	5/1/2023
		G/ 1/2020
DESIGNATION.	Title	Effective date
RESIGNATION:	SEA1C-625, Pine Hollow Middle School	Effective date 6/2/2023
Bergman, Kristina Cordova, Lisa		6/2/2023
*	SEA2C-750, Mt. Diablo Elementary CBO	6/30/2023
Gonzales, Lisa		
Hartmann, Calliope	Senior Account Clerk	6/30/2023
Hoekwater, Patricia	Elementary School Secretary, Monte Gardens Elementary	6/29/2023
Keck, Robert	SEA1C-625, Mt. Diablo High School	6/9/2023
Lohse, Kimberley	Elementary School Secretary, Silverwood Elementary	6/23/2023

6/2/2023

SEA1C-625, Strandwood Elementary

Meehan., Jaqueline	SEA2C-625, Hidden Valley Elementary	6/2/2023
Robeldo Cruz, Emily	Secretary, Riverview Middle School	6/29/2023
Ross, Dalesia	SEA2C-750, Wren Avenue Elementary	5/18/2023
Runyen, Abigail	IA, Hidden Valley Elementary	6/2/2023
Whiting, Chloe	SEA 3 - Special Education	6/30/2023

RETIREMENT:	Title	Effective date
Beeman, Gary	Lead Food Service Worker I, Fair Oaks Elementary	6/3/2023
Cuenco, Imelda	SEA2C-750, Shadelands	6/3/2023
DeLong, Joanna	SEA2C-750, Foothill Middle School	6/3/2023
Galindo, Patricia	Site Tech 2, Walnut Acres Elementary	6/2/2023
Gibson, Patrice	Assistive Technology Tech, Willow Creek	6/30/2023
Hung, Nguyen	FNSA, Hidden Valley Elementary	5/12/2023
Krummen, Marianne	Intermediate Typist Clerk, Food Warehouse	6/9/2023
Lytle, Janice	SEA1C-625, Gregory Gardens Elementary	6/3/2023
Mascitelli, Carla	SEA 4 - Special Education	6/2/2023
Massimillo, Joe	HS Gardener	5/12/2023
McComas, Ryan	SEA 2, Bridge	6/30/2023
Meme, Margaret	School Office Manager, Sequoia Elementary	6/17/2023
Smith, Lisa	Attendance Secretary, Concord High	6/30/2023
Taylor, Alyc'n	SEA 2, Hidden Valley Elementary	6/3/2023
Uribe, Susan	Lead Food Service Worker I, Mountain View Elementary	6/3/2023
Uthe Smith, Eileen	SEA2C-750, Sun Terrace Elementary	6/3/2023